
0 BECKER GALLAGHER 
Briefs and Records 

Supreme Court of the United States 
United States Courts of Appeals 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that the original 
and 2 copies of the foregoing Motion of American 
Public Health Association, Association of American 
Medical Colleges, 22 Deans of Leading Academic 
Programs, and 126 Leading Public Health and Health 
Policy Scholars for Leave to File Attached Brief as 
Amici Curiae in Support of Applicants in No. 21A240, 
Joseph R. Eiden, Jr., President of the United States, et 
al. v. Missouri, et al. and 21A241, Xavier Becerra, 
Secretary of Health and Human Services, et al. v. 
Louisiana, et al., were sent via Next Day Service to the 
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Next 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 23rd day of December, 2021: 

Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for Applicants 
Joseph R. Eiden, et al. and Xavier Becerra, Secretary 
of Health and Human Services, et al. 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
1 

(800) 890.5001 , Suite 102 

1 www.beckergallagher.com , Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



James A. Campbell 
Attorney General's Office 
2115 State Capitol 
P.O. Box 98920 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
402-471-2682 
jim.camp bell@nebraska.gov 

Counsel for State of Nebraska 

D. John Sauer 
Madison McMillian Green 
Jesus Armando Osete 
Attorney General's Office 
207 2. High Street 
P.O. Box 899 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
573-751-3321 
Maddie.green@ago.mo.gov 
Jesus.osete@ago.mo.gov 
john.sauer@ago.mo.gov 

Counsel for State of Missouri, et al. 

Kurtis K. Wiard 
Attorney General's Office 
Second Floor, Memorial Hall 
120 S.W. Tenth Street 
Topeka, KS 66612 
Kurtis. wiard@ag.ks.gov 

Counsel for State of Kansas 



Samuel Paul Langholz 
Assistant Attorney General 
Attorney General's Office 
Hoover Building 
1305 E. Walnut Street 
Des Moines, IA 50319-0001 
515-281-5164 
Sam.langholz@ag.iova.gov 

Counsel for State of Iowa 

Jimmy Roy Faircloth, Jr. 
Mary Katherine Price 
Faircloth Melton Sobel & Bash, L.L.C. 
105 Yorktown Drive 
Alexandria, LA 71303 
(318) 619-7755 
jfaircloth@fairclothlaw.com 
kprice@fairclothlaw.com 

Elizabeth Baker Murrill 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
For the State of Louisiana 
P.O. Box 94005 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-9005 
(225) 326-6766 
m urrille@ag.louisiana.gov 

Counsel for State of Louisiana, et al. 



Drew C. Ensign 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Attorney General's Office 
for the State of Arizona 
2005 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
(602) 542-5252 
drew .ensign@azag.gov 

Counsel for State of Arizona 

Thomas Molnar Fisher 
Solicitor General 
Office of the Attorney General 
For the State of Indiana 
5th Floor 
302 W. Washington Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 232-6255 
Tom.fisher@atg.in. gov 

Counsel for State of Indiana 

Thomas T. Hydrick 
Office of the Attorney General 
for the State of South Carolina 
P.O. Box 11549 
Columbia, SC 29211 
(803) 734-4127 
thomahydrick@scag.gov 

Counsel for State of South Carolina 



Matthew F. Kuhn 
Office of the Attorney General 
Office of the Solicitor General 
Suite 118 
700 Capital Avenue 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
(502) 696-544 7 
Matt.kuhn@ky.gov 

Counsel for Commonwealth of Kentucky 

Deepak Gupta 
Counsel of Record 

Gupta Wessler PLLC 
2001 K Street, NW 
Suite 850 North 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 888-1741 
deepak@guptawessler.com 

Counsel for Amici Curiae 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on December 23, 2021. 

Donna J. Wolf 
Becker Gallagher egal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 
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~lg.~ 
Notary Public 
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Notary Public, State of Ohio 

My Commission Expires 
Febru~ry 14, 2023 


